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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is using IT enabled transparency to prevent corruption in utilizing the funds properly in each scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) if not the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a): Government is in the process of implementing the Central Plan Schemes Monitoring System (CPSMS), which is an online monitoring system and capable of tracking flow of plan funds from Centre to the lowest level of implementation. CPSMS would enhance transparency and accountability in public expenditure. The information generated is intended to be shared in the public domain, which can effectively boost public participation in programme implementation.

(b) &(c): The scheme is currently being implemented on a pilot basis only.
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